
Autotest Drivers Club (NI) Ltd 8 March 2014

Competition No Competitor Total
Class 

Position Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 SUB Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 SUB Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 SUB Run 10 Run 11 Run 12 Total

A 1 Steven Ferguson 616.6 1 52.7 47.0 56.1 155.8 50.8 46.6 56.4 309.6 50.4 47.1 56.8 463.9 51.1 46.8 54.8 616.6
A 2 Peter Grimes 630.4 2 54.6 50.2 57.4 162.2 51.6 49.4 56.0 319.2 52.0 48.0 55.7 474.9 51.6 47.5 56.4 630.4
A 6 Guy Foster 643.4 3 52.2 49.9 60.1 162.2 51.8 48.7 58.8 321.5 51.0 48.9 57.5 478.9 51.4 50.0 63.1 643.4
A 3 Chris Grimes 656.1 4 56.3 51.2 59.7 167.2 53.5 49.7 59.4 329.8 53.4 51.3 57.8 492.3 54.1 50.3 59.4 656.1
A 7 Tim Tomalin 705.9 5 56.4 60.4 67.0 183.8 62.1 53.2 66.6 365.7 57.2 53.3 60.5 536.7 55.8 52.3 61.1 705.9

B 1 Paul Blair 621.1 1 51.5 48.5 56.2 156.2 51.9 47.8 55.4 311.3 51.3 47.6 54.7 464.9 51.7 48.8 55.7 621.1
B 8 Richard Pinkney 637.7 2 53.0 51.6 57.9 162.5 52.4 49.4 57.7 322.0 52.6 48.8 56.3 479.7 53.0 48.1 56.9 637.7
B 12 Timmy Lynch 668.1 3 55.4 53.3 60.1 168.8 53.3 53.1 58.4 333.6 53.6 51.8 58.1 497.1 54.2 58.0 58.8 668.1
B 10 Paul Fobister 679.1 4 53.8 58.3 58.6 170.7 54.2 53.1 58.4 336.4 54.9 52.1 60.6 504.0 56.5 53.4 65.2 679.1

B 2 Gareth Dillon 697.9 5 58.3 53.8 62.8 174.9 57.8 53.7 63.4 349.8 57.8 54.5 62.4 524.5 57.7 53.9 61.8 697.9
B 4 Tom Devaney 735.7 6 58.4 59.7 63.9 182.0 63.3 61.7 63.6 370.6 57.8 67.6 63.7 559.7 58.2 55.6 62.2 735.7
B 9 Keith Walton 745.7 7 71.5 55.2 61.8 188.5 56.5 53.6 61.7 360.3 58.2 54.5 74.7 547.7 71.7 61.0 65.3 745.7
B 5 Gilmore Magee 789.4 8 71.5 61.0 66.9 199.4 71.9 60.0 75.4 406.7 68.3 62.3 65.3 602.6 63.3 58.3 65.2 789.4
B 7 Michael Workman 795.5 9 69.9 60.0 76.2 206.1 61.7 67.8 68.0 403.6 62.5 64.6 68.9 599.6 69.4 60.3 66.2 795.5
B 11 Jeremy Tomalin 841.4 10 65.5 68.5 70.4 204.4 71.9 67.8 67.0 411.1 71.3 67.6 74.7 624.7 71.7 68.1 76.9 841.4
B 3 Ashley Lamont D N F 52.8 49.3 61.2 163.3 67.8 231.1 231.1 D N F

C 2 Norman Ferguson 665.1 1 54.6 51.3 61.6 167.5 54.4 51.2 60.7 333.8 54.2 50.8 60.4 499.2 53.8 51.8 60.3 665.1
C 4 Tommi McDaid 698.9 2 59.2 59.4 62.3 180.9 59.2 51.9 62.3 354.3 55.8 52.4 61.1 523.6 57.9 54.8 62.6 698.9
C 5 Jonny McDaid 704.3 3 56.8 55.8 62.9 175.5 57.6 64.2 67.7 365.0 55.2 54.0 60.9 535.1 55.5 50.9 62.8 704.3
C 1 Robin Lyons D N F 52.2 48.9 56.6 157.7 157.7 157.7 D N F

D 3 Mark King 649.6 1 52.6 49.9 59.6 162.1 52.3 50.8 59.2 324.4 53.4 50.3 58.1 486.2 53.9 50.0 59.5 649.6
D 1 David Thompson 655.0 2 54.9 53.0 59.2 167.1 53.0 51.0 58.2 329.3 58.7 49.3 58.0 495.3 52.7 49.2 57.8 655.0
D 2 Paul Mooney 672.5 3 53.0 51.2 65.9 170.1 52.4 50.3 59.1 331.9 52.0 61.4 63.2 508.5 52.3 53.1 58.6 672.5
D 6 George McMillan 721.4 4 58.5 56.4 65.0 179.9 58.5 55.9 69.0 363.3 57.1 59.0 64.9 544.3 58.2 55.6 63.3 721.4
D 7 Jamie McMillan 737.3 5 67.8 54.3 65.8 187.9 72.3 57.2 62.3 379.7 59.8 61.1 62.6 563.2 56.8 54.2 63.1 737.3

D 4 SE Andrew Blair 795.4 6 72.6 61.5 67.3 201.4 57.5 62.0 70.5 391.4 72.0 49.3 63.4 576.1 72.3 69.2 77.8 795.4

1 Penalty
2 Penalties
3 Penalties

Fail



Autotest Drivers Club (NI) Ltd 8 March 2014

Competition No Competitor Total
Overall 
Position Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 SUB Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 SUB Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 SUB Run 10 Run 11 Run 12 Total

A 1 Steven Ferguson 616.6 1 52.7 47.0 56.1 155.8 50.8 46.6 56.4 309.6 50.4 47.1 56.8 463.9 51.1 46.8 54.8 616.6
B 1 Paul Blair 621.1 2 51.5 48.5 56.2 156.2 51.9 47.8 55.4 311.3 51.3 47.6 54.7 464.9 51.7 48.8 55.7 621.1
A 2 Peter Grimes 630.4 3 54.6 50.2 57.4 162.2 51.6 49.4 56.0 319.2 52.0 48.0 55.7 474.9 51.6 47.5 56.4 630.4
B 8 Richard Pinkney 637.7 4 53.0 51.6 57.9 162.5 52.4 49.4 57.7 322.0 52.6 48.8 56.3 479.7 53.0 48.1 56.9 637.7
A 6 Guy Foster 643.4 5 52.2 49.9 60.1 162.2 51.8 48.7 58.8 321.5 51.0 48.9 57.5 478.9 51.4 50.0 63.1 643.4
D 3 Mark King 649.6 6 52.6 49.9 59.6 162.1 52.3 50.8 59.2 324.4 53.4 50.3 58.1 486.2 53.9 50.0 59.5 649.6
D 1 David Thompson 655.0 7 54.9 53.0 59.2 167.1 53.0 51.0 58.2 329.3 58.7 49.3 58.0 495.3 52.7 49.2 57.8 655.0

A 3 Chris Grimes 656.1 8 56.3 51.2 59.7 167.2 53.5 49.7 59.4 329.8 53.4 51.3 57.8 492.3 54.1 50.3 59.4 656.1
C 2 Norman Ferguson 665.1 9 54.6 51.3 61.6 167.5 54.4 51.2 60.7 333.8 54.2 50.8 60.4 499.2 53.8 51.8 60.3 665.1
B 12 Timmy Lynch 668.1 10 55.4 53.3 60.1 168.8 53.3 53.1 58.4 333.6 53.6 51.8 58.1 497.1 54.2 58.0 58.8 668.1
D 2 Paul Mooney 672.5 11 53.0 51.2 65.9 170.1 52.4 50.3 59.1 331.9 52.0 61.4 63.2 508.5 52.3 53.1 58.6 672.5
B 10 Paul Fobister 679.1 12 53.8 58.3 58.6 170.7 54.2 53.1 58.4 336.4 54.9 52.1 60.6 504.0 56.5 53.4 65.2 679.1
B 2 Gareth Dillon 697.9 13 58.3 53.8 62.8 174.9 57.8 53.7 63.4 349.8 57.8 54.5 62.4 524.5 57.7 53.9 61.8 697.9
C 4 Tommi McDaid 698.9 14 59.2 59.4 62.3 180.9 59.2 51.9 62.3 354.3 55.8 52.4 61.1 523.6 57.9 54.8 62.6 698.9
C 5 Jonny McDaid 704.3 15 56.8 55.8 62.9 175.5 57.6 64.2 67.7 365.0 55.2 54.0 60.9 535.1 55.5 50.9 62.8 704.3
A 7 Tim Tomalin 705.9 16 56.4 60.4 67.0 183.8 62.1 53.2 66.6 365.7 57.2 53.3 60.5 536.7 55.8 52.3 61.1 705.9
D 6 George McMillan 721.4 17 58.5 56.4 65.0 179.9 58.5 55.9 69.0 363.3 57.1 59.0 64.9 544.3 58.2 55.6 63.3 721.4
B 4 Tom Devaney 735.7 18 58.4 59.7 63.9 182.0 63.3 61.7 63.6 370.6 57.8 67.6 63.7 559.7 58.2 55.6 62.2 735.7
D 7 Jamie McMillan 737.3 19 67.8 54.3 65.8 187.9 72.3 57.2 62.3 379.7 59.8 61.1 62.6 563.2 56.8 54.2 63.1 737.3
B 9 Keith Walton 745.7 20 71.5 55.2 61.8 188.5 56.5 53.6 61.7 360.3 58.2 54.5 74.7 547.7 71.7 61.0 65.3 745.7
B 5 Gilmore Magee 789.4 21 71.5 61.0 66.9 199.4 71.9 60.0 75.4 406.7 68.3 62.3 65.3 602.6 63.3 58.3 65.2 789.4

D 4 SE Andrew Blair 795.4 22 72.6 61.5 67.3 201.4 57.5 62.0 70.5 391.4 72.0 49.3 63.4 576.1 72.3 69.2 77.8 795.4
B 7 Michael Workman 795.5 23 69.9 60.0 76.2 206.1 61.7 67.8 68.0 403.6 62.5 64.6 68.9 599.6 69.4 60.3 66.2 795.5
B 11 Jeremy Tomalin 841.4 24 65.5 68.5 70.4 204.4 71.9 67.8 67.0 411.1 71.3 67.6 74.7 624.7 71.7 68.1 76.9 841.4
B 3 Ashley Lamont D N F 52.8 49.3 61.2 163.3 67.8 231.1 231.1 D N F
C 1 Robin Lyons D N F 52.2 48.9 56.6 157.7 157.7 157.7 D N F

1 Penalty
2 Penalties
3 Penalties

Fail


